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The Ceftification Body

of TUV SUD Management Servlce GmbH

certifies that

S TEDVANCH

LEDVANCE GmbH
Business Campus Garching

Parkring 29-33
85748 Garching

Germany

has established and applies
an Environmental Management System for

Headquarters - Corporate Management,
Corporate Quality, Corporate,Procurement, Design & Development,

Sales, Marketing, Customer Service, Human Resources,
lnformation Technology, Supply Chain & Logistics, Legal & Compliance,

Accounting & Controlling, Corporate Strategy & Communication.

An audit was performed, Report No. 707056395.

Proof has been furnished,that the requirements
according to

ISO 14001 i2015

are fulfitled.

The certifieate is valid in conjunction
with the main certificate from 2018-09-1 1 until 2019-12-20.

ertificate Registration No.: 12104 52178/01 TMS.
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Munich, 2018-09-11

TUV SUD Managenrent Servrce GrnbH . Zertifiirerurtgsstelle . Bidler$trasse 65. 80339 Mrlnchen . Getmany
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The Certification Body

of TUV SUD Management Service GmbH

certifies that

,G'

tJ Lffiffiv&$-dfiu

LEDVANCE GMbH
(Distribution Center Augsbu rg)

Steinerne Furt 62
86167 Augsburg

Germany

has established and aPPlies
an Environmental Managernent System for

Distribution, Center.

An audit was performed, Report No. 707056395.

Proof has 0"". r:::tj;?.[at the requirements

ISO 14001i2015

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid in conjunction
with the main certificate from 2018-09-11 until 2019-12'20.

Certificate Registration No. : .1 2 104 52178/02 TMS.

Product Compliance Management
Munich, 2018fi9-11
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Tuv suD Manasemenr r.,,,.,llll;u:::L[ftp:]l$::;*i,,fl,ilTn:f5. 8033e Mr,nchen . Germanv

f.;1arii:rtenrert Scnr rce

E
The Certification Body

of TUV SUD Management Service GmbH

certifies that

# Lnmu&hr#ffi

LEDVANCE SASU
5 rue d'Altorf

67129 Molsheim
France

.'

has established and aPPlies

an Environmental Management System for

Sales and distribution of
lamps, luminaires and,light components.

Development and Production of
incandescent and halogen lamPs.

An audit was performed, Report No. 707056395.

Proof has been furnished that the requirements
according to

ISO 14001 12015

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid in conjunction
with the main certificate from 2018-09-11 until 2019-12-20'

Certificate Registration No.. 1 2 104 52178/04 TMS.

Product Compliance Management
Munich. 2018-09-1 1
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TUV SUD Managoment Service GnrbH . Zertifirierungsstelle. Ritilerstrasse,65' 80339 Mrinchen ' Germany
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The Certification BodY

of TUV SUD Management Service GmbH

certifies that

LEDVANC.E, LLC
900 Tyrone Pike

Versailles, KentuckY; KY 40383
USA

has established and aPPlies

an Environmental Management System for

Manufacture of
a variety of glass for lighting applications,
as well as linear fluorescent, incandescent,

halogen and LEDr lamPs.

An audit was performed, Report No 707056395

Proof has been tr:::Ji:?;Tat the requirements

ISO 14001 12015

are fulfilled,

The certificate is valid in conjunction
with the main cerlificate from 2018:09-11 until 2019'12'20'

Certificate Registration No.: 1 2104 52178/OB TMS'
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The Certification Body
of TUv SUD Management Service GmbH

certifies that

LEDVANCE GmbH
Berliner Allee 65
86136 Augsburg

Germany

has established and apPlies
an Environmental Management System for

DeveloPment and Producti,on of
fluorescent lamps and products for lighting applications.
Development and production of machines and equipment'

An audit was performed, Report No 707056395

Proof has been furnished that the requirements
according to

ISO 14001 i2015

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid in conjunction
with the main certificate fr:om 2018-09-11 until 2019-12'20'

Certificate Registration No,: 1 2 'lO4 52178/12 TMS'
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Pr.oduct Compliance Management
Munich, 2018-09-1 1
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Marrarlr:merr( Servrce

The Certification Body
of TUV SUD fUanagement Servlce GmbH

certifies that
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LEDVANCE,.LLC
835 Washington Road

St. Marys, ,"rTg["nia, PA 15857

has established and aPPlies
an Environmental Management System for

' Manufacture of
halogen, lncandescent and LEDr lamps.

An audit was performed, Report No. 707056395.

Proof has been furnished that the requirements
according to

ISO 14001:2015

are fulfilled.

The cerlificate is valid in conjunction
with the main cerlificate from 2018-09'11 until 2019'12-20.

:Ceftificate Registration No,: 12104 52178115 TMS.
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Product Compliance Management

Munich. 2018-09-11
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CERTIFICATE
The Certification Body

of TUV SUD Management Service GmbH

certifies that

/@t( '} LHPVAh}CH
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LEDVANCE GmbH
lndustriestraRe 20a

85072 Eichstdtt
Germany

:

has established and applies
an Environmental Management System for

Development and production of
tungsten halogen lamps, HlD lamps and LED lamps for

different applications, prod uction of I um inaires.

An audit was performed, Report No. 707056395.

Proof has been furnished that the requirements
according to

ISO 14001 :2015

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid In corijunction
with the main certificate from 2018-09-11 until 2019-12-20.

Certificate Registration No.: 12104 52178/26 TMS.
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CERTIFICATE
The Certification Body

of TUv SUD Management Service GmbH

certifies that
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LEDVANCE GMbH
Sollnau 2-4

85072 Eichstdtt
' Germany

has established and aPPlies
an Environmental Management System for

Production of LED lamPs.

An audit was performed, Report No. 707056395

Proof has been tr:::.j;?^,Jat the requirements

ISO 14001 :2015

are fulfilled.

The certiTicate is valid in conjunction
with the main certificate from 2018'09'1 1 until 2019-12'20

Certificate Registration No,: 12104 52178127 IMS.
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The Certification BodY

of TUV SUD Management Service GmbH

certifies that
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LEDVANCE l-ighting Co., Ltq'
No. 1-1 lndustrial Road (North) Chancheng District

528000 Foshan City, Guangdong Province
P.R. China

has established and aPPlies

an Environmental Management System for

Sales and distribution;
Design, development and manufacturing of Lighting products

An audit was performed, Report No 707056395

Proof has been furnished that the requirements
according to

ISO 14001 i2A15

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid in conjunctio! - . - -
withthemaincertificatefrom20lS.og-11until2019-12-20.

Certificate Registration No ; 12104 52178/30 TMS'

( ontxsl\ .g.,',,nr
Arirtrl(rv.f1tl, 't' {} ]trl 1{1{l0i d(

Product Compliance Management
Munich. 2018'09-11

TuV SuD Managenent servrce brnbH . Zertifnierurrgsitolle' Ridlers[asse 65 ' 80339 Mtirtchen ' Germany
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